© 2007
LSI INDUSTRIES INC.
Project Name                                                                                                             Fixture Type
Catalog #
POLE SHAFT - Pole shaft is electro-welded ASTM-A500 Grade C steel tubing with
a minimum yield strength of 46,000 psi. On Tenon Mount steel poles, tenon is
2-3/8” O.D. high-strength pipe. Tenon is  4-3/4” in length. Steel round poles are
4” and 5” round.

are located 3/4 of the height of the pole
from the base, unless otherwise specified
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION BOLT CIRCLE
Description
4" SRBC Square Base Cover
5" SRBC Square Base Cover
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle (Poles below 18’)
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle for
      Reinforced Hand-hole (Poles 18' and above)
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (Poles below 18’)
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter for
     Reinforced Hand-hole (Poles 18' and above)
MHD – Mounting Hole Weatherproof Decal
Order Number
 (Accessories are field installed)
EPA INFORMATION
158450CLR
158451CLR
122557CLR
122566CLR
122558CLR
122567CLR
Consult Factory
EXAMPLE OF A TYPICAL ORDER
FOOTNOTES:
1- 4” poles are available in S10G only.  5" poles available in S11G and S07G only.
2- Pole heights will have +/- 1/2” tolerance.
3- See Flood Lighting Brackets Section.
5RPBO S07G 24 S PLP SF DGP
All LSI Lighting Systems’ poles are guaranteed to meet the EPA requirements listed. LSI Lighting Systems is not responsible if a pole order has a lower EPA rating
than the indicated wind-loading zone where the pole will be located.
CAUTION: This guarantee does not apply if the pole/bracket/fixture combination is used to support any other items such as flags, pennants, or signs, which would
add stress to the pole. LSI Lighting Systems cannot accept responsibility for harm or damage caused in these situations.
NOTE:  Pole calculations include a 1.3 gust factor over steady wind velocity. Example: poles designed to withstand 80 MPH steady wind will withstand gusts to 104
MPH. EPAs are for locations 100 miles away from hurricane ocean lines. Consult LSI for other areas.  Note: Hurricane ocean lines are the Atlantic and Gulf of Mexico
coastal areas. For applications in Florida or Canada, consult factory.
Pole
Series Material Pole Finish Options
S11G – 11 Ga. Steel
S10G – 10 Ga. Steel1
S07G – 07 Ga. Steel
GA – Galvanized Anchor Bolts
SF – Single Flood3
DF – Double Flood3
DGP – DuraGrip® Plus
LAB – Less Anchor Bolts
Height2 Mounting
Configuration
18'
20'
22'
24'
26'
28'
 30'
Round Pole for
Bolt-On Mount
2-Bolt Pattern
4RPBO
5RPBO
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
BUF – Buff
WHT – White
SVG – Satin Verde
   Green
GPT – Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
Consult Pole Selection
Chart on opposite page
11" (279mm) Dia. Bolt Circle11" (279mm) Dia. Bolt Circle11" (279mm) Dia. Bolt Circle
STEEL ROUND POLES